UNT DALLAS

COLLEGE of LAW

Fall 2021 Official Academic, Payment and Refund Calendar

Note: All offices are closed on Saturdays & Sundays. All transactions should occur online and all correspondence will be sent
to your official UNT Dallas email address.
UNT Dallas College of Law reserves the right to make calendar changes in the best interest of the faculty, students, and
the academic program.

Advising begins (see your advisor assignment in your portal)
Registration begins (see your myLaw portal for your registration appointment)

Last Day for Regular Registration

Monday, April 5

Monday, April 12
Sunday, August 22

New Student Lawyering Fundamentals Session

Classes Begin Monday, August 2
Census Day Tuesday, August 3
Final Exam TBA
Last Day of Class Saturday, August 14
1st 8-Week Session 2nd 8 Week Session
Classes Begin Monday, August 23 Classes Begin Monday, October 18
Last Day to Add Monday, August 23 Last Day to Add Monday, October 18
Census Day Monday, August 30 Census Day Monday, October 25

Midterm Exams: uring class period)....Mon., Sept. 13- Fri.,, Sept. 17
Last Day to Withdraw............cccouucuueee. Friday, September 24
Classes End Monday, October 11
Reading Days....... Tuesday & Wednesday, October 12 & 13
Final Exams.............. Thursday and Friday, October 14 & 15

Full Term Session
Classes Begin

Midterm Exams: (during class period).. Mon., Nov. 8-Friday, Nov. 12
LastDay to Withdraw ............ccoconcunnee. Friday, November 19
Classes End Monday, December 6
Reading Days........ Tuesday & Wednesday, December 7 & 8
Final Exams ... Thursday, December 9 - Sat., December 18

Monday, August 23

Last Day to Add

Thursday, August 26

Census Day (last day to drop a class without a grade of W)

LaSt Day to Drop: If you drop a course(s) but remain in at least one other course, you will receive a 100% refund until the following date:.

Midterm EXamS (held during normal class period, unless notified otherwise)

Wednesday, September 8

Wednesday, September 8
Monday, October 11- Saturday, October 16

Withdrawal Deadlines

Last day to withdraw from a course with a grade of W (Written Consent of Assistant Dean of Student Affairs Required).
Last day for withdrawal of ALL courses with grades of W (Written Consent of Assistant Dean of Student Affairs Required)....

Friday, November 5
.Friday, November 12

Last Day of Classes
Reading Days

Monday, December 6
Tuesday & Wednesday - December 7 & 8

Final Exams

Thursday, December 9- Saturday, December 18

Final Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 5:00 p.m.

Payment Deadlines & Installment Payment Plan

Monday, January 3, 2022

Information related to payment deadlines, a guide outlining step-by-step instructions on setting up an installment
payment plans (click here), further payment plan information, and refunds can be found on the Student Financial

Services website.

Graduation Information: Students graduating in the fall term may walk in the May 2022 Commencement ceremony.

Application Deadline

Tuesday, September 1

Degree Conferral Date

University Holidays/No Classes
Labor Day

Saturday, January 8, 2022

Monday, September 6

Fall Break

Monday, October 18 - Tuesday, October 19

Thanksgiving Holiday

Wednesday, November 24 - Sunday, November 28

Winter Break

Friday, December 24 - Sunday, January 2
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